Competitor Indicator Kits
Best® and Schlage® Mortise Locks
Competitor Indicator Kits2
Copyright © 2021-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Table of Contents
Contents

Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
How to Order
Best®
Model Number Door Thickness Finish Option Code
BE190 1-3/4" 626 V10
Schlage®
Model Number Door Thickness Finish Option Code
SC190 1-3/4" 626 V10
To order, specify by model number. Door thickness and indicator option code must be specified with each kit.
Competitor indicator kits are handed and easily field reversible. All units are shipped from the factory with a default
handing. Handing must be field verified and adjusted as needed per product installation instructions.
Note: Indicators for both sides of the door require two kits.
Competitor Indicator Kits 9
Copyright © 2021-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Parts
Replacement parts are available as follows:
1 2 3
4
5
5
6
4A 4B 4C
4D 4E 4F
Item # Decription Part Number
1
Best® Sectional Escutcheon - Cylinder 50-8800-2304 x Finish
Schlage® Sectional Escutcheon - Cylinder 50-8800-2303 x Finish
Best Sectional Escutcheon - Thumbturn (includes thumbturn)     50-8800-0390* x Finish
Schlage Sectional Escutcheon - Thumbturn (includes thumbturn)  50-8800-0389* x Finish
Best or Schlage Sectional Escutcheon - Cointurn (cointurn not included) 50-8800-2301 x Finish
Best or Schlage Sectional Escutcheon - No Input / Blank 50-8800-2302 x Finish
2 Indicator Window 856F049
3
Display Assembly - Green Unlocked / Red Locked 858F241
Display Assembly - Green Vacant / Red Occupied 858F251
Display Assembly - Green Unlocked Icon / Red Locked Icon 858F261
Display Assembly - White Unlocked / Red Locked 858F271
Display Assembly - White Vacant / Red Occupied 858F281
Display Assembly - White Unlocked Icon / Red Locked Icon 858F291
Display Assembly - Green Ouvert / Red Fermé 865F241
Display Assembly - Green Libre / Red Occupée 865F251
4A Best Spindle Cam - Thumbturn 855F619
4B Best Spindle Cam - Cylinder / No Input / Blank 855F707*
4C Best Spindle Cam - Cointurn (includes cointurn) 855F747* x Finish
4D Schlage Spindle Cam - Thumbturn 50-8800-9322
4E Schlage Spindle Cam - Cylinder / No Input / Blank 50-8800-7314*
4F Schlage Spindle Cam - Cointurn (includes cointurn) 50-8800-7318* x Finish
5 Retaining Pad and Screw Kit 50-8800-0391
7 Mounting Plate 855F658
Not Shown Screw Pack 858F497 x Finish
Not Shown Template Kit 50-8800-9327
*These parts are for 1-3/4" standard thickness doors. For other thicknesses, please contact factory.
Contact Us
U.S.A.
Yale Locks & Hardware
Address: 225 Episcopal Road
Berlin, CT 06037-4004
Tel: 1-800-438-1951
Fax: 1-800-338-0965
yalecommercial.com
Canada:
ASSA ABLOY Door Security Solutions Canada
Address: 160 Four Valley Drive
Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4T9
Tel: 1-800-461-3007
Fax: 1-800-461-8989
assaabloydss.ca
International:
ASSA ABLOY Americas International
Tel: 1-905-821-7775